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OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 
 
Andrew Janz 

City Attorney 

 

January 23, 2024  

VIA CERTIFIED, FIRST-CLASS MAIL, & EMAIL 
 
Dion Bourdase 
504 W Mesa 
Clovis, CA 93612 
Bourdase2023@gmail.com 

 

 
RE: Fresno Municipal Code violations 

Dear Mr. Bourdase, 

This is a courtesy letter to inform you that the City of Fresno (City) has received complaints 
regarding illegally placed signs advertising your campaign throughout the City of Fresno. 
The placement of signs on public property, public right-of-way, or utility poles is a violation 
of the Fresno Municipal Code (FMC §§ 10-605(j), 15-2605, 15-2611(G).) Signs placed on 
public property will be removed. Additionally, signs shall not be placed on private property 
absent permission from the property owner and compliance with all other sign requirements.  

This notice is being sent as a courtesy. We are requesting your cooperation in eliminating 
the violations within 5 days from receipt of this letter. Additional complaints will result in an 
inspection to ensure compliance.  If the violations are verified by an inspector, an 
enforcement action (including administrative fees and costs) will be initiated. Administrative 
fees start at $146.00 per hour and are charged on confirmed violations of the FMC. 
Additionally, you may face administrative citations for each violation of the FMC. If you have 
any questions or need further information, please feel free to contact me at (559) 621-7500. 

Sincerely,  
 

/s/ Christina Roberson 

 
Christina Roberson 
Assistant City Attorney 


